# AADVANTAGE LAUNDRY SYSTEMS

HOME OFFICE 3836 Dividend Drive Garland, TX 75042 Tel: 972-278-2138 Fax: 972-272-0225

Bill-to:

OKLAHOMA OFFICE 7626 East 46th Place Tulsa, OK 74145 Tel: 918-627-2138 Fax: 918-663-3359

No: 005567

2215 Highway 80 East Pearl, MS 39208 Tel: 601-420-9414 Fax: 601-420-0667

Ship-to:

MISSISSIPPI OFFICE

N CAROLINA OFFICE 101 High Hope Lane Garner, NC 27529 Tel: 919-615-2834 Fax: 919-615-2835

No: 005567

## **QUOTATION**

Number: Q102410

Date: 10/24/16 Page: 1
Requested by: MATT DOBECKA
Billing terms: NET ON RECEIPT

Salesperson: SHAWN ALLEN
Ship via: AADVANTAGE
Frt terms: PPD COLL

F.O.B.: SOURCE Expiration: 11/23/16

#### Toll Free (800) 880-2138

COLLIN COUNTY AUDITOR
2300 BLOOMDALE RD STE 3100
MCKINNEY, TX 75071

COLLIN CNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 4300 COMMUNITY BLVD MCKINNEY, TX 75070

Product no Description	J L	Quantity	<u> </u>	Not Price		Evtonsion
		Quantity	Т	Net Price	T	Extension
**** BUYBOARD CONTRACT 428-13 A	PPLIED TO QUOTE ****					
UY125Q UYN125WNHQU1P01 UNIMAC 125 POUND CAPACITY WASHED 350 G-FORCE EXTRACT, SOFT MOUNT PROFORM CONTROLS, 99 CYCLES, FULLY PROGRAMMABLE 200-240/60/3 ELECTRICAL  *** LIST PRICE \$34,497.00 EA *** FREIGHT IN FROM FACTORY	R ,	1	EA	20698.20	EA	20,698.20
INSTALLATION & DELIVERY OPL EQUINSTALL WILL INCLUDE: DELIVERY OF EQUIPMENT TO LOCATION. SETTING OF THE PROPERTY SIZED DOORWAYS. BOLTLEVEL/GROUT WASHER, LEVEL DRYER MAKE FINAL CONNECTS WITHIN 3 FEWORD FOR THE START-UP AND TRAIN ON	OF UNIT r/ ET					995.00
LESS TRADE IN FOR OLD WASHER						-100.00
INSTALLATION INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING: DELIVERY OF EQUIPMENT TO CUSTOMER LOCATION, REMOVAL OF DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT IF NECESSARY. SETTING IN PLACE IN LAUNDRY AREA THROUGH PROPERLY SIZED DOORS AND HALLWAY ANCHOR, LEVEL AND GROUT WASHER-EXTRACTOR, LEVEL DRYER. CONNECTION OF ALL EQUIPMENT TO CUSTOMER PROVIDED UTILITI LOCATED WITHIN 3 FEET OF EQUIPMENT LOCATION. START UP, OPERATIONAL CHECKOUT, TRAINING OF PERSONNEL IN CARE AND OPERATION.		ES,				
UNIMAC WASHER PARTS WARRANTY: THREE YEARS ON ALL WASHER PARTS. FIVE YEARS ON THE FRAME, CYLINDE AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY FROM BREAKAGE FIVE YEARS ON THE BEARINGS AND BEARING SEAL ASSEMBLY.	ER					
Buyer:	Job description		Sale	s Tax		
Phone:			Subtotal CONT'D			
Fax:			Less Deposit			
Email:						
Priced by:						
Warehouse:			TO	TAL (US)	\$	
Printed:			. •	(00)	Ψ	

CUSTOMER

#### AADVANTAGE LAUNDRY SYSTEMS

HOME OFFICE 3836 Dividend Drive Garland, TX 75042 Tel: 972-278-2138

Fax: 972-272-0225

Bill-to:

Priced by:

Printed:

ŞA

Warehouse: CENTRAL PARTS D

NOV 3, 2016 15:07

OKLAHOMA OFFICE 7626 East 46th Place Tulsa, OK 74145 Tel: 918-627-2138 Fax: 918-663-3359

No: 005567

MISSISSIPPI OFFICE 2215 Highway 80 East Pearl, MS 39208 Tel: 601-420-9414 Fax: 601-420-0667

Ship-to:

N CAROLINA OFFICE 101 High Hope Lane Garner, NC 27529 Tel: 919-615-2834 Fax: 919-615-2835

No: 005567

### **QUOTATION**

Number: Q102410

Date: 10/24/16 Page: 2
Requested by: MATT DOBECKA
Billing terms: NET ON RECEIPT
Salesperson: SHAWN ALLEN
Ship via: AADVANTAGE

Frt terms: PPD COLL F.O.B.: SOURCE Expiration: 11/23/16

TOTAL (US)\$

21,893.20

#### Toll Free (800) 880-2138

COLLIN COUNTY AUDITOR

2300 BLOOMDALE RD STE 3100

MCKINNEY, TX 75071

COLLIN CNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

4300 COMMUNITY BLVD

MCKINNEY, TX 75070

Quantity Net Price Extension Product no Description 90 DAY LABOR WARRANTY (WHEN ALS INSTALLS) FROM DATE OF START UP. THANK YOU FOR USING AADVANTAGE LAUNDRY SYSTEMS AS YOUR SOURCE FOR ALL YOUR PARTS AND EQUIPMENT. READ CAREFULLY: Your signature below is acceptance of this quote. You are placing an order with us and your signature creates a BINDING CONTRACT. Your deposit is NON-REFUNDABLE, and upon delivery you will be obligated to purchase this equipment for the purchase price listed below and/or enter into our standard Rental Agreement. If it is not your intention to commit to a contract for the purchase of this equipment at this time, do not sign. The terms "Net on Receipt" for replacement equipment means that payment for the equipment is due at the time of delivery of the equipment, not the start up date. For new construction we expect payment no later than 30 days after delivery of the equipment, not from the start up date. Intending to be legally bound, I agree to purchase the equipment listed herein. Signature Date Printed Name Title MATT DOBECKA Sales Tax .00 Buyer: Job description 21,893.20 Phone: 972-548-4103 (1)UYN125 + FRIAGHT + INSTALL Subtotal Fax: 972-547-4696 Less Deposit .00 Email: mdobecka@co.collin.tx.us

CUSTOMER